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 Nepalese Month

Baisakh Mid-May

Jeth Mid-June

Asar Mid-July

Saun Mid-Aug

Bhadau Mid-Sept

Asoj Mid-Oct

Kattik Mid-Nov

Mangsir Mid-Dec

Pus Mid-Jan

Magh Mid-Feb

Fagun Mid-Mar

Chait Mid-Apr

4 Statistics of following Licensed BFIs have been used. 
Commercial 

Banks

Development  

Banks 

Finance 

Companies 

Micro 

ïCredits
Total

Data available , out of total number 28 33 24 69 154

Total Number of Licensed BFIs* 28 33 24 69 154

5 All the amount in this statistics are in million of rupees.

6
Short Names of BFIs are used in notification and their full names have been provided in the Annexture -

I.

Explanatory Notes

"Banking and Financial Statistics, Monthly" contains statistical information of NRB licensed 

Banks and Financial Institutions (BFIs).

Blank spaces in the headings and sub-headings indicate the unavailability of data or nil in 

transactions or not submitted in prescribed format.  
The following months of the Gregorian Calendar year are the approximate equivalent of the 

months of the Nepalese Calendar Year:

Gregorian Month

* Samjhana Finance Ltd. and Himalaya Finance Ltd. ("C" class Financial Institution ) are in

    the process of liquidation
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Class "A" Class "B" Class "C" Overall

1  Total Deposit/GDP 85.36 10.63 2.19 98.18

2  Total Credit/GDP 75.94 9.35 2.00 87.29

3  Total Credit/ Total Deposit 88.97 87.99 91.04 88.91

4  Lcy Credit/Lcy Deposit & Core Capital 80.63 78.74 77.60 80.55

5  Fixed Deposit/Total Deposit 45.25 42.48 54.13 45.15

6  Saving Deposit/Total Deposit 32.88 37.73 32.25 33.39

7  Current Deposit/Total Deposit 8.27 1.62 0.35 7.37

8  NPL/ Total Loan# 1.48 1.36 10.97 1.69

9  Total LLP/Total Loan 2.17 1.77 11.01 2.33

10  Deprived SectorLoan/Total Loan $# 6.31 9.37 6.12 6.63

1  Cash & Bank Balance/Total Deposit 9.64 13.19 20.13 10.26

2  Investment in Gov. Security/Total Deposit 11.16 2.74 3.57 10.08

3  Total Liquid Assets/Total Deposit 22.00 28.88 37.94 23.10

1  Core Capital/RWA  12.92 16.59 18.64 13.39

2  Total Capital/RWA 14.24 17.71 19.51 14.68

1 No. of Branches ** 3175 1110 192 4477

2 No. of Deposit Accounts 19879865 3930888 540732 24351485

3 No.of Loan Accounts 984230 310068 39043 1333341

4 No. of Branchless Banking Centers 1319 1 0 1320

5 No. of Branchless Banking Customers 110748 117 0 110865

6 No. of Non-operated Branchless Banking Centers 189 0 0 189

7 No. of Mobile Banking Customers 5409867 401106 16316 5827289

8 No. of Internet Banking Customers 760939 26706 4095 791740

9 No. of ATMs 2654 230 35 2919

10 No. of Debit Cards 5680929 152485 20753 5854167

11 No. of Credit Cards 84830 0 0 84830

12 No. of Prepaid Cards 60942 0 0 60942

1 Wt. Avg Interest on Deposit 6.61

(a)  Saving 4.32

(b)  Fixed 10.27

(c)  Call 3.83

2 Wt. Avg Interest on Credit 12.25

Note:  Bank balance includes money at call

Nominal GDP(At Producer's Price) for 2017/18 Rs. 30,07,246 million(Preliminary)

Adjustments are not included in Credit Deposit Ratio Calculation.

Negative core capital has been excluded in calculation of Capital Adequacy Ratios

$ 6 months prior Total Loan is taken to calculate Deprived Sector Lending

Major Financial Indicators
as on Kattik End, 2075 (Mid-Nov, 2018)

 A.  Credit, Deposit Ratios (%) 

 B.  Liquidity Ratios (%)  

 D.  Financial Access# 

# Data as on 1st Quarter of FY2075/76 (2018/19)

** Excluding Extension Counters and Microfinance Units

 C.  Capital Adequacy Ratios (%)# 

 E.  Interest Rate(%) 

2



Statement of  Assets and Liabilities of Banks & Financial Institutions (Aggregate)

Mid-Oct Mid-Nov

2016 2017 2018 2018 2018

1 2 3 4 5 2/1 3/2 5/4

1 CAPITAL FUND 214892.48 308651.74 370014.44 450461.40 450125.17 43.63 19.88 -0.07

 a. Paid-up Capital 163370.74 225313.64 282196.04 287237.16 288849.14 37.92 25.25 0.56

 b. Statutory Reserves 43680.58 53665.23 63755.69 67205.02 67660.14 22.86 18.80 0.68

c. Retained Earning -11166.95 -3005.23 -1931.93 58948.71 55382.16 -73.09 -35.71 -6.05

d. Others Reserves 19008.11 32678.11 25994.64 37070.51 38233.73 71.92 -20.45 3.14

2 BORROWINGS 42822.19 31800.16 35452.57 71210.88 63331.48 -25.74 11.49 -11.06

 a. NRB 6855.13 7094.37 12121.92 18517.54 17143.75 3.49 70.87 -7.42

b. "A"Class Licensed Institution 20083.07 9094.04 8582.53 30996.58 25790.94 -54.72 -5.62 -16.79

c. Foreign Banks and Fin. Ins. 0.00 0.00 0.00 1772.25 1722.00 0.00 0.00 -2.84

d. Other Financial Ins. 5111.62 5299.38 2435.75 5842.15 4592.43 3.67 -54.04 -21.39

e. Bonds and Securities 10772.37 10312.37 12312.37 14082.37 14082.37 -4.27 19.39 0.00

3 DEPOSITS 2107502.69 2384806.95 2836930.012911848.672952528.25 13.16 18.96 1.40

a. Current 185135.30 204360.95 256808.59 218774.05 217721.75 10.38 25.66 -0.48

b. Savings 875419.91 816572.17 947024.22 982398.22 985928.92 -6.72 15.98 0.36

c. Fixed 617634.95 998258.72 1229730.701312075.061333149.81 61.63 23.19 1.61

d. Call Deposits 401829.34 333350.39 367596.88 356718.61 377964.08 -17.04 10.27 5.96

e. Others 27483.20 32264.72 35769.62 41882.73 37763.70 17.40 10.86 -9.83

4 Bills Payable 3927.13 2219.17 3108.92 3255.03 3014.46 -43.49 40.09 -7.39

5 Other Liabilities 206694.45 224201.08 263876.38 276748.83 294907.36 8.47 17.70 6.56

1. Loan Loss Provision 48593.77 52553.17 55008.99 61312.84 61041.11 8.15 4.67 -0.44

2. Interest Suspense a/c 32000.69 34891.97 37704.55 41418.17 49099.30 9.04 8.06 18.55

3. Others 126099.99 136755.94 171162.84 174017.81 184766.96 8.45 25.16 6.18

6 Reconcillation A/c 13817.41 2358.50 4265.20 8898.10 6363.14 -82.93 80.84 -28.49

7 Profit & Loss A/c 49443.18 54882.04 61337.97 17620.31 18170.19 11.00 11.76 3.12

2639099.54 3008919.66 3574985.483740043.233788440.06 14.01 18.81 1.29

1 LIQUID FUNDS 385746.01 423242.12 439298.52 379255.84 384253.28 9.72 3.79 1.32

a. Cash Balance 56937.25 64372.60 74892.95 70759.55 76701.69 13.06 16.34 8.40

       Nepalese Notes & Coins 55937.33 63282.78 72207.99 66700.20 72215.68 13.13 14.10 8.27

       Foreign Currency 999.92 1089.82 2684.96 4059.36 4486.01 8.99 146.37 10.51

b. Bank Balance 262419.81 305795.05 298098.38 237065.92 226245.43 16.53 -2.52 -4.56

    1. In Nepal Rastra Bank 180498.18 233256.83 218135.41 157482.09 141304.68 29.23 -6.48 -10.27

    2. "A"Class Licensed Institution 41730.30 38882.05 41054.74 36979.97 32084.08 -6.83 5.59 -13.24

    3. Other Financial Ins. 8437.01 6368.76 7556.64 8381.23 9216.58 -24.51 18.65 9.97

    4. In Foreign banks 31754.32 27287.42 31351.59 34222.63 43640.08 -14.07 14.89 27.52

c. Money at Call 66388.94 53074.46 66307.19 71430.37 81306.16 -20.06 24.93 13.83

2 INVESTMENTS 238675.86 232706.63 331231.04 311069.67 299628.48 -2.50 42.34 -3.68

a. Govt.Securities 196070.31 214380.95 295853.80 292055.91 297667.17 9.34 38.00 1.92

b  Others 42605.55 18325.68 35377.25 19013.77 1961.31 -56.99 93.05 -89.68

3 SHARE & OTHER INVESTMENT 131777.67 129938.39 109664.75 154371.85 150078.54 -1.40 -15.60 -2.78

4 LOANS & ADVANCES 1669203.04 1976879.74 2419841.872594326.672621329.18 18.43 22.41 1.04

a. Private Sector 1542024.97 1923942.40 2355915.452524273.112554936.57 24.77 22.45 1.21

b. Financial Institutions 121291.82 44543.48 58055.79 63883.75 61090.77 -63.28 30.34 -4.37

c. Government Organizations 5886.25 8393.85 5870.64 6169.81 5301.84 42.60 -30.06 -14.07

5 BILLS PURCHASED 11601.52 17198.72 2955.87 3526.13 3510.41 48.25 -82.81 -0.45

6 LOANS AGT. COLLECTED BILLS 1075.28 570.71 128.63 252.28 252.28 -46.92 -77.46 0.00

7 FIXED ASSETS 35044.21 40633.93 47763.06 52984.31 54127.77 15.95 17.54 2.16

8 OTHER ASSETS 144135.22 166139.11 206833.99 229460.77 256262.28 15.27 24.49 11.68

       a. Accrued Interests 34038.25 37665.70 43308.52 50337.29 61869.91 10.66 14.98 22.91

        b.  Others 110096.97 128473.40 163525.47 179123.48 194392.38 16.69 27.28 8.52

9 Expenses not Written off 319.21 279.01 264.06 275.50 273.82 -12.59 -5.36 -0.61

10 Non Banking Assets 4797.21 4465.45 4614.27 4800.53 4750.37 -6.92 3.33 -1.04

11 Reconcillation Account 16089.93 16631.18 12388.71 7239.49 12775.31 3.36 -25.51 76.47

12 Profit & Loss A/c 634.40 234.67 0.72 2480.18 1198.34 -63.01 -99.69 -51.68

2639099.55 3008919.66 3574985.493740043.233788440.06 14.01 18.81 1.29

Assets

TOTAL

Liabilities
Mid-July 

TOTAL

% Change
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1 CAPITAL FUND

 a. Paid-up Capital

 b. Statutory Reserves

c. Retained Earning

d. Others Reserves

2 BORROWINGS

 a. NRB

b. "A"Class Licensed Institution

c. Foreign Banks and Fin. Ins.

d. Other Financial Ins.

e. Bonds and Securities

3 DEPOSITS

a. Current

b. Savings

c. Fixed

d. Call Deposits

e. Others 

4 Bills Payable

5 Other Liabilities

1. Loan Loss Provision

2. Interest Suspense a/c

3. Others

6 Reconcillation A/c

7 Profit & Loss A/c

1 LIQUID FUNDS

a. Cash Balance

       Nepalese Notes & Coins

       Foreign Currency

b. Bank Balance

    1. In Nepal Rastra Bank

    2. "A"Class Licensed Institution

    3. Other Financial Ins.

    4. In Foreign banks

c. Money at Call

2 INVESTMENTS

a. Govt.Securities 

b  Others

3 SHARE & OTHER INVESTMENT

4 LOANS & ADVANCES

a. Private Sector

b. Financial Institutions

c. Government Organizations

5 BILLS PURCHASED

6 LOANS AGT. COLLECTED BILLS

7 FIXED ASSETS

8 OTHER ASSETS

       a. Accrued Interests

        b.  Others

9 Expenses not Written off

10 Non Banking Assets

11 Reconcillation Account

12 Profit & Loss A/c

Assets

TOTAL

Liabilities

TOTAL

Statement of  Assets and Liabilities of Commercial Banks

Mid-Oct Mid-Nov

2016 2017 2018 2018 2018

1 2 3 4 5 2/1 3/2 5/4

170147.60 262230.20 314190.39 387035.60 386579.39 54.12 19.81 -0.12

121090.62 185010.73 231457.62 235240.50 236788.90 52.79 25.10 0.66

36597.19 46701.73 56203.17 58072.70 58519.13 27.61 20.34 0.77

-4332.54 890.90 3052.99 59121.00 55547.34 -120.56 242.69 -6.04

16792.32 29626.84 23476.62 34601.39 35724.02 76.43 -20.76 3.24

37269.65 29666.79 33551.65 62886.12 55634.11 -20.40 13.09 -11.53

6661.23 6080.74 11690.49 17682.28 16505.88 -8.71 92.25 -6.65

14724.43 7974.30 7113.03 23507.08 18731.44 -45.84 -10.80 -20.32

0.00 0.00 0.00 1772.25 1722.00 0.00 0.00 -2.84

5111.62 5299.38 2435.75 5842.15 4592.43 3.67 -54.04 -21.39

10772.37 10312.37 12312.37 14082.37 14082.37 -4.27 19.39 0.00

1764592.44 2093255.77 2471514.172536675.312566978.86 18.63 18.07 1.19

178263.95 199359.65 249247.82 212477.27 212302.41 11.83 25.02 -0.08

698691.30 703028.67 811667.59 840965.08 844069.11 0.62 15.45 0.37

524462.99 879140.29 1070787.531144076.051161676.09 67.63 21.80 1.54

340863.88 285288.84 308550.25 301744.16 315987.67 -16.30 8.15 4.72

22310.33 26438.33 31260.97 37412.74 32943.57 18.50 18.24 -11.95

3871.77 2178.61 3050.09 3207.75 2927.61 -43.73 40.00 -8.73

166839.27 190587.10 228763.70 240146.14 255872.98 14.23 20.03 6.55

34894.47 41452.81 44118.44 49730.34 49445.24 18.79 6.43 -0.57

22183.24 26198.88 28592.89 31123.25 37434.70 18.10 9.14 20.28

109761.56 122935.41 156052.37 159292.55 168993.03 12.00 26.94 6.09

3962.29 -2297.92 -431.61 3183.45 75.13 -157.99 -81.22 -97.64

38128.55 45609.84 53633.03 15831.63 16852.66 19.62 17.59 6.45

2184811.57 2621230.38 3104271.423248965.993284920.74 19.98 18.43 1.11

274495.34 335600.90 328306.59 275775.12 278069.38 22.26 -2.17 0.83

47988.66 56468.70 66241.89 62935.30 67803.84 17.67 17.31 7.74

47060.55 55471.98 63741.36 59199.62 63565.35 17.87 14.91 7.37

928.11 996.72 2500.53 3735.68 4238.48 7.39 150.87 13.46

205858.37 261547.34 244464.15 189903.91 179712.77 27.05 -6.53 -5.37

161790.30 218401.79 201683.81 143121.25 126628.58 34.99 -7.65 -11.52

12470.74 15693.99 11244.53 12424.38 9226.17 25.85 -28.35 -25.74

83.09 227.12 191.57 143.44 225.78 173.34 -15.65 57.41

31514.23 27224.45 31344.24 34214.85 43632.24 -13.61 15.13 27.52

20648.32 17584.86 17600.55 22935.91 30552.78 -14.84 0.09 33.21

229827.62 226810.98 321107.09 299858.74 288430.39 -1.31 41.57 -3.81

187275.77 208699.80 285849.84 280974.97 286540.38 11.44 36.97 1.98

42551.85 18111.18 35257.25 18883.77 1890.02 -57.44 94.67 -89.99

128320.72 126101.06 103824.40 148009.76 143545.77 -1.73 -17.67 -3.02

1380358.68 1718131.88 2109245.992261127.572280077.14 24.47 22.76 0.84

1256142.55 1668294.23 2049939.582196002.442218495.97 32.81 22.88 1.02

118383.24 41449.27 53463.96 59012.44 56303.77 -64.99 28.99 -4.59

5832.88 8388.39 5842.45 6112.70 5277.40 43.81 -30.35 -13.66

11595.12 17196.12 2955.87 3526.13 3510.41 48.30 -82.81 -0.45

548.83 570.71 128.63 252.28 252.28 3.99 -77.46 0.00

28610.94 35011.75 41139.23 45671.88 46741.09 22.37 17.50 2.34

122000.30 146337.28 186240.73 207315.93 233089.82 19.95 27.27 12.43

23985.61 28672.03 33650.43 39612.37 49969.65 19.54 17.36 26.15

98014.69 117665.24 152590.30 167703.56 183120.17 20.05 29.68 9.19

252.50 260.04 247.04 256.91 255.09 2.99 -5.00 -0.71

2543.30 3133.07 3379.84 3555.44 3506.86 23.19 7.88 -1.37

6258.22 11900.68 7696.03 1510.39 6476.85 90.16 -35.33 328.82

0.00 175.89 0.00 2105.85 965.63 0.00 -100.00 -54.15

2184811.58 2621230.37 3104271.433248966.003284920.73 19.98 18.43 1.11

Mid-July 
% Change
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